eligibility from ND Medicaid. Claims with retroactive member eligibility do not need an 
attachment. 

Original Claims with Third-Party Liability (Excludes Medicare 
Crossovers) 

• ND Medicaid must receive an original secondary/tertiary claim submission 
within three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date of service. Claims must 
be submitted with third party payment information on the claim. This time limit 
may be extended only when there are situations involving member or provider 
retroactive eligibility. For member retroactive member eligibility, claims must be

[...]

(180) days of the date that retroactive provider eligibility was authorized by North 
Dakota Medicaid. 

Note: If the timely filing deadline for retroactive eligibility occurs before the original 
secondary/tertiary timely filing guideline of three hundred sixty-five (365) days then the 
deadline of three hundred sixty-five (365) days will apply. 

Original Medicare Crossover Claims 
ND Medicaid must receive an original Medicare crossover claim submission within 
one hundred eighty (180) days from the date on the Medicare Explanation of Benefits 
(EOB). Claims must be submitted with Medicare payment information on the claim.